



Notification of voting rights

Cairo Mezz Plc ("Cairo Mezz" or "Company") notifies that on 01.07.2021 it received a notification according to which, on June 30, 2021 Fairfax Financial Holdings Limited (directly and indirectly through its subsidiaries) ("Fairfax") acquired shares in the Company, which resulted in Fairfax holding shares which exceeded the 33.33% threshold – but not the 50% threshold- of the total share capital and voting rights in Cairo Mezz. On June 30, 2021, Fairfax holds 103,475,770 shares in Cairo Mezz corresponding to 33.48% of the Company's total share capital and voting rights in the Company.